

## Call for Competition for Postdoctoral Job Positions at the University of Hradec Králové

The Postdoctoral Job Positions are offered to enhance existing and develop new research teams at the University of Hradec Králové.

More information about the competition is contained in the annexes below, which are part of this decree.

## Annexes:

- 01 <u>Call for Competition for Postdoctoral Job Positions at the University of Hradec Králové</u>
- 02 <u>Application Form of Postdoctoral Job Positions at the University</u> of Hradec Králové
- 03 How to Calculate the Normalized H-Index
- 04 <u>List of Prestigious Publishing Houses</u>
- 05 <u>Definition of Types of Outputs</u>
- O6 Activity Report Monthly Progress Report Form for Postdoctoral Researcher Fellows Scheme

## **Final Provisions**

This Decree becomes valid and effective on the day of its signing and the previous Rector's Decree No. 02/2018 becomes ineffective.

In Hradec Králové on 02 June 2021

prof. Ing. Kamil Kuča, Ph.D.

Rector